

COUNCIL ACTION NEWS

APRIL 12, 2018

At the April 12, 2018, Regular Meeting, the City Council took the following actions:

- Adopted Ordinance No. 1373, Establishing Supplemental Appropriation No. 1 to the Budget for the Fiscal Year Commencing on the First Day of July 2017 and Ending on the Thirtieth Day of June 2018
- Adopted Ordinance No. 1374, Approving a Memorandum of Agreement Between the City of Kodiak and the Alutiiq Heritage Foundation Allowing the Alutiiq Heritage Foundation to Enter Block 17, Lot 2 New Kodiak Townsite for the Purpose of Constructing and Maintaining a Memorial Park for an Initial Term of Ten Years
- Passed in the first reading Ordinance No.1375, Levying Taxes in the Amount of 2 Mills and Appropriating Funds for the Expenses and Liabilities of the City of Kodiak for the Fiscal Year Commencing on the First Day of July 2018 and Ending on the Thirtieth Day of June 2019
- Amended Section 4 of previously adopted Resolution No. 2017–26 to provide that the interest on the loan shall not exceed the rate calculated pursuant to 18 AAC 76.080(b)(1).(Repayment; finance charges)
- Accepted the Resignation of Councilmember Gabriel Saravia, Effective May 4, 2018